

The Exchange Plus Program is a benefit of The Exchange Network (TEN) which is the exchange program offered and operated by Wyndham Resorts Development Corporation (WRDC) doing business as WorldMark by Wyndham (WBW). The Exchange Plus Program allows TEN Members who own a Qualified Timeshare Week the ability to receive Trade Credits for such week for usage in TEN.

The Exchange Plus Program is based on an arrangement between WBW, and Interval International (II). The continuation of the Exchange Plus Program is dependent upon the continuation of the arrangements with II and may also be modified or terminated without prior notice; except that Qualified Timeshare Week(s) accepted before such modification or termination will be honored under the terms and conditions in effect when the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) were accepted.

MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING

- The owner of the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) must be in good standing with WBW, the resort where they own their Qualified Timeshare Week(s), and with II.
- All fees and assessments must be current at the time of application.

QUALIFIED TIMESHARE WEEK(S)

To be considered a Qualified Timeshare Week, the following conditions apply:

- Qualified Timeshare Week(s) must be registered in owner's name and resort must be currently affiliated with the II Program.
- Owner must have the ability to complete an individual deposit with II by calling II at 877-678-4400 and provide a 8-digit Deposit ID of said deposit.
- Once deposited with II, Qualified Timeshare Week(s) shall not have pending searches or confirmed reservations against them.
- Charges and assessments on the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) shall be the responsibility of the owner and shall be kept current.

ASSURANCE OF AVAILABILITY

Owner shall not withdraw or trade the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) to another entity for the period it has been committed to II. If the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) is sold after the Exchange Plus Program application has been accepted, owner must disclose to the purchaser that the purchaser does not have the right to occupy the Qualified Timeshare Week(s) during the time it has been committed to the Exchange Plus Program, and the sale shall be subject to the Exchange Plus Program.

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

- No more than four (4) Exchange Plus transactions are allowed per calendar year, per WBW owner, regardless of the number of WBW contracts owned.
- Qualified Timeshare Week(s) must be deposited into and verified by II and this application must be accepted by WBW before any Trade Credits will be awarded.
- Owner is responsible for ensuring that the Qualified Timeshare Week meets all the conditions and requirements stated herein prior to depositing with II.
- Qualified Timeshare Week(s) must be received by WBW within one (1) year of start date of the week.
- Owner shall receive one complimentary Housekeeping Credit and one complimentary Guest Certificate for each Qualified Timeshare Week accepted through the Exchange Plus program.
- II membership holding deposited Qualified Timeshare Week(s) must be associated with Owner's WorldMark ownership for requested to be processed.

TRADE CREDITS

- Trade Credits may be combined with other vacation credits and used for all resort reservations and WBW products that the Owner's annual credit type qualifies for as permitted by WBW.
- Trade Credits awarded through the Exchange Plus Program are one-time use only credits.
- The number of Trade Credits awarded will be in accordance with the grid shown on the reverse side of this form.
- Trade Credits expire one (1) year from the date they are deposited into the Owner's account.

TRANSACTION FEE

There is a \$129.00 fee per Qualified Timeshare Week requested for exchange. You will receive an application approval notice with directions on calling the Vacation Planning Center to pay the transaction fee. You will not be charged a fee if the application is denied for any reason.

STEPS TO PROCESS INTERVAL INTERNATIONAL EXCHANGE PLUS

Instructions:

- Deposit week(s) with Interval International (II) by calling II directly at 877-678-4400
- Complete application to include Interval Deposit ID#
- Return application to WorldMark by Wyndham via one of the following methods:
 - Email wbwexchange@wyn.comMail WorldMark by Wyndham

Attn: Owner Services: Process Support

6277 Sea Harbor Dr Orlando, FL 32821

Owner Name(s):	WorldMark Owner #:
(1) Interval Deposit ID#	(3) Interval Deposit ID#
(2) Interval Deposit ID#	(4) Interval Deposit ID#

<u>Upon approval, an exchange fee of \$129.00 per week will be billed to your WorldMark account. You will receive an email stating the charge has been placed.</u> The email will include instructions on how to make payment. Trade Credits will be issued in accordance with the grid below within 10 business days.

Unit Type	RED	WHITE	BLUE
Studio/Hotel	4,000	3,000	2,000
One Bedroom	7,000	5,000	3,000
Two Bedroom	8,000	6,000	4,000
Three Bedroom	9,000	7,000	5,000

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Trade Credits Awarded:	Expiration Date//
Comments:	
Processed By:	